
Thursday, August 1
Pray that the program Inner Revolution 
(SAT-7 PARS) will lead many youth to a 
spiritual revolution in their heart.

Friday, August 2
In SAT-7’s movie Toxic the actress 
forgave people who bullied her. Pray I 
can do that too. Morocco

Saturday, August 3
My wife took my son and left for her 
country. I lost my family, job, health, and 
home. Pray I find peace with faith in 
God. Iraq

Sunday, August 4
Ask God to send His choice of spiritually-
mature, skilled candidates to fill all staff 
positions at SAT-7. 

Monday, August 5
Praise God for SAT-7 PLUS, the Middle 
East’s first multi-language Christian video-
on-demand platform.

Tuesday, August 6
SAT-7 live programs take a summer break. 
Pray for a refreshing time for presenters.

Wednesday, August 7
Ask God to guide producers as they develop 
new material for the coming season.

Thursday, August 8
Seek God’s peace for SAT-7 TÜRK staff 
members as their longtime director retires 
and a new director is named.  

Friday, August 9
Pray for Iran to have some encouraging 
sign of future freedom. We are so 
hungry to worship God openly. Iran

Saturday, August 10
I started reading a Bible I found in the 
rubbish. Then your programs helped 
me understand it. Give thanks for the 
programs. Türkiye 

Sunday, August 11
Pray for material and spiritual help for 
millions of MENA refugees struggling with 
poverty, unemployment, and restrictions.
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Monday, August 12
Ask that many viewers will desire to know 
Christ as Lord after watching New Identity on 
SAT-7 PARS. 

Tuesday, August 13
Pray for wisdom and discernment for the 
Viewer Support Team as they give spiritual 
and practical support to viewers.

Wednesday, August 14
Last year 1.2 million people watched SAT-7 
content on SAT-7 PLUS. Pray that number 
will double this year.

Thursday, August 15
Recently, SAT-7 created a Facebook group 
for MENA women to connect with each other 
for mutual support. Give thanks that over 
6,500 women have already joined this group.

Friday, August 16
Pray for my husband and grown son to be 
free of addiction to opium and heroin. It is 
ruining our family. Afghanistan

Saturday, August 17
Your Viewer Support Team stayed calm 
when I was angry at God. Praise the Lord 
for them. Syria 

Sunday, August 18
Seek God’s will for resolution of violent 
conflict in The Holy Land.

Monday, August 19
Pray for MENA women to have increased 
freedom to choose a husband and the time of 
marriage.

Tuesday, August 20
Ask that the SAT-7 TÜRK feature film 
Yakamoz will continue to help viewers realize 
their Christian heritage in Türkiye.  

Wednesday, August 21
Pray that young terrorists will somehow turn 
to the Lord of truth, as Paul received truth on 
the Damascus Road.

 Thursday, August 22
In December, 2023, 46 Christians in Iran were 
arrested for promotion of their faith. Ask that 
they will be identified and released.
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Friday, August 23
When I think about Jesus teaching us to 
love our enemies, I have hope. Pray the 
future will be better than today. Child in 
Egypt 

Saturday, August 24
I want to be able to go to school and to 
learn how to be a doctor to help people. 
Pray for such freedom. Afghanistan 

Sunday, August 25 
“…God did not give us a spirit of timidity but 
a spirit of power and love and self-control.” 
(II Timothy 1:7) Pray God will continue to 
use SAT-7 to teach holy boldness to MENA 
believers.

Monday, August 26
Praise God for SAT-7’s Parents Facebook 
page with over 680,000 followers.

Tuesday, August 27
Rejoice that the Cannes International Film 
Festival gave its Golden Eye Award for 
the Best Documentary Film to the SAT-7 
ARABIC film The Brink of Dreams.

Wednesday, August 28
One in three MENA children live in an armed 
conflict zone. Pray SAT-7 KIDS programs 
give them relief from fear and hope in Christ.

Thursday, August 29
Over 400 million people have satellite dishes 
in the MENA. Give thanks for the blessing of 
satellite TV to reach them with the Gospel.

Friday, August 30
My daughter was arrested in peaceful 
protests months ago. Pray I can learn 
where she is now. Iran

Saturday, August 31
I owe the changes in my life to SAT-7. 
I have no other source, no Christian 
friends, no Bible. Give thanks for these 
programs. Lebanon
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Learn more about how SAT-7 is making God’s 
love visible in the Middle East and North Africa 
by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

“God blessed me 
so much through 
SAT-7 KIDS.

Hagar, 
from Syria
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